Florence Parish Calendar

June 2025

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Easter 7 1
8:00a-Worship-F
9:00a-Deacons-F
6p-Light the Fire at
various locations

5:15p-Quilt Class-B

9a-3p-WRQG-Open
Sew-B

3:30p-Card Making
Group-B

Pentecost 8
8:00a-Worship-F
9:00a-Coffee Hr.-F
9:15a-Worship-B
10:30a-“Dwelling in
the Word”-B

2PM-Session Mtg.-F

5:15p-Quilt Class-B

6p-Parish Board-

6p-Council Mtg.-B

10

11

12

13

14

Pentecost 1 15
8:00a-Worship-F

9:15a-Worship-B

16

1p-3p-WRQG-
Leadership Team-B

17

18

19

20

21
9a-3p-WRQG

Pentecost 2 22
8:00a-Worship-F

9:15a-Worship-B

5-5:45p-“Come to
Supper”-F
5:15p-Quilt Class-B

23

5:30p-7:30p-WRQG-
Regular Mtg.-B

24

25

26

27

28

Pentecost3 29
8:00a-Worship-F

9:15a-Worship-B|

30

Green-Church Activities at

First
Blue-Church Activities at

Bethlehem

Red-Special Mtgs.
Orange-Come to Supper
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July 2025

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5
9a-3p-WRQG-Open
Sew-B
3:30p-Card Making
Group-B
Pentecost 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8:00a-Worship-F
B
Pentecost 5 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
8:00a-Worship-F
9:15a-Worship-B
10:30 a-Dwelling in
the Word
2:00p Joint Session and 1p-3p-WRQG-
Deacons’ Meeting Leadership Team-B
Pentecost 6 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
8:00a-Worship-F Vacation Bible School
9:15a-Worship-B
5:30p-7:30p-WRQG-
Fortune Lake Staff Regular Mtg.-B
Pentecost 7 27 28 29 30 31 Green-Church Activities at

8:00a-Worship-F

9:15a-Worship-B

5-5:45p-“Come to
Supper”-F

First
Blue-Church Activities at
Bethlehem

Gray-Other Activities
Red-Special Mtgs.
Orange-Come to Supper




