## **Florence Parish Calendar**

## **June 2025**

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Easter 7	1 2	3	4	5	6	7
8:00a-Worship-F						
9:00a-Deacons-F						
9:15a-Worship-B	5:15p-Quilt Class-B	9a-3p-WRQG-Open				
6p-Light the Fire at		Sew-B				
various locations		3:30p-Card Making				
		Group-B				
<u>Pentecost</u>	8 9	10	11	12	13	14
8:00a-Worship-F						
9:00a-Coffee HrF						
9:15a-Worship-B						
10:30a-"Dwelling in	5:15p-Quilt Class-B					
the Word"-B	6p-Parish Board-F	6p-Council MtgB				
2PM-Session MtgF						
Pentecost 1 15	16	17	18	19	20	21
8:00a-Worship-F						9a-3p-WRQG
9:15a-Worship-B						
		1p-3p-WRQG-				
		Leadership Team-B				
Pentecost 2 22	2 23	24	25	26	27	28
8:00a-Worship-F						
9:15a-Worship-B	5-5:45p-"Come to					
	Supper"-F	5:30p-7:30p-WRQG-				
	5:15p-Quilt Class-B	Regular MtgB				
Pentecost 3 29	30					Green-Church Activities at
8:00a-Worship-F						First
9:15a-Worship-B						Blue-Church Activities at
						Bethlehem
						Gray-Other Activities
						Red-Special Mtgs.
						Orange-Come to Supper

## **Florence Parish Calendar**

## **July 2025**

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		9a-3p-WRQG-Open Sew-B 3:30p-Card Making Group-B	2	3	4	5
Pentecost 4 8:00a-Worship-F 9:15a-Worship-B	6	6:00p-Council Meeting-	9	10	11	12
Pentecost 5 8:00a-Worship-F 9:15a-Worship-B 10:30 a-Dwelling in the Word 2:00p Joint Session and Deacons' Meeting		1p-3p-WRQG- Leadership Team-B	16	17	18	19
Pentecost 6 2 8:00a-Worship-F 9:15a-Worship-B	0 2:	Vacation Bibl	25	26		
10:00 am - Potluck with Fortune Lake Staff		5:30p-7:30p-WRQG- Regular MtgB				
Pentecost 7 2 8:00a-Worship-F 9:15a-Worship-B	5-5:45p-"Come to Supper"-F	3 29	30	31		Green-Church Activities at First Blue-Church Activities at Bethlehem Gray-Other Activities Red-Special Mtgs. Orange-Come to Supper